valuable consideration, including without limitation the covenants and agreements made herein, 
hereby agree as follows: 

1. Settlement Payment. Upon execution end acknowledgement of this Agreement 
by all Parties, IGYF shall pay or cause to be paid to Epstein the sum of Two Hundred Ninety 
Two Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Five 00/100 Dollars ($292,655.00) in immediately available 
funds by wire transfer to an account designated by Epstein. 

2. Management of the Facility, Within ten (10) business days following the date 
hereof, Epstein, IGYF and AYH shall sign an amendment to the LLC Agreement that provides,